

VENDOR INFORMATION

A Celebration of History and Art APRIL 24 & APRIL 25, 2015 Downtown Walterboro

ENTRY FORM

			Retail License #	(must have)
	FEES		ENTER AMOUNTS HERE	
	\$75	=	\$	
	\$50	=	\$	
	\$25	=	\$	
fts Vendors	- \$25	=	- \$	
ubtract \$25)				
		TOTAL	\$	
	fts Vendors	FEES \$75 \$50 \$25 fts Vendors - \$25	FEES \$75 = \$50 = \$25 = fts Vendors - \$25 = ibtract \$25) = -	\$75 = \$ \$50 = \$ \$25 = \$ fts Vendors - \$25 = -\$ abtract \$25) - - \$

RICE FESTIVAL ARTS & CRAFTS VENDOR RULES

FEES

All entry fees must be included with application, payable to Rice Festival by check or money order only. Not accepted as an exhibitor, a refund will be given in due process. No refunds on accepted applications.

RULES

"DEADLINE IS DEADLINE NO EXCEPTION THIS YEAR"

- 1. All items exhibited must be ORIGINAL works of art. NO mass work or work from kits will be allowed.
- 2. Application MUST include application form, entry fee, and photos representative of your art or craft.
- 3. Exhibitor must provide his/her own means of display and remain with work during the show. All display material must be contained inside space perimeter.
- Only one exhibitor/exhibition is allowed per space. Size is 10 x 15, shape depending on topography 4. of grounds. Rice Festival Committee has the right to limit the number of exhibitors in each category. No stakes or implements will be allowed that will damage asphalt or environment.
- 5. COMPLETED applications (see #2) must be postmarked no later than April 3, 2015.
- 6. Accepted exhibitors will be notified immediately after deadline. More specific instructions such as set up time, hours of operation and location of space will be announced. "Check in at Rice Festival Tent for space"
- 7. Collecting & paying 7% SC sales tax is the responsibility of the exhibitor.
- 8. Setup after 7:00 p.m. on Thursday or Friday morning **NO VEHICLES ALLOWED ON STREET AFTER 9:00** AM
- 9. No refunds will be given due to any interruption in the Festival as a result of weather or any cause beyond the control of the Rice Festival Committee.

AWARDS The Rice Festival Committee will select a Purchase Award.

SIGNED APPLICATION & PAYMENT MUST BE RETURNED BY FRIDAY, APRIL 3, 2015 to

Rice Festival Headquarters located at 403 East Washington Street Suite A, Walterboro, SC 29488. Office (843) 549-1079 FAX (843) 549-5232 Web Site: www.ricefestival.org Email: ricefestival@lowcountry.com

I agree to abide by the decision reached by the Rice Festival Arts and Crafts Committee in regard to acceptance. I agree that neither the Rice Festival Board of Directors nor any person associated therewith will be responsible for accidents, loss, or injury during the period of the festival. I AGREE TO ABIDE BY ALL RULES OF THE COMMITTEE.

Date

Signature

Colleton County Rice Festival, 403 East Washington Street, Suite A, Walterboro, SC 29488, Phone (843) 549-1079 FAX (843) 549-5232